

04-27-2000

RECORDA'.

101335774

ſS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1: Name of conveying party: Russell C. Tennent

2: Name of receiving party: Carroll G. Ingle

Address of receiving party: 19045 Talquin Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32310

3: Nature of conveyance: Assignment

4: Patent number: 5,875,951

5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Peter Loffler 1546-1 Metropolitan Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32302

6: Total number of patents and applications involved: 1

7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 enclosed

9: Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter Loffler

Reg. No. 35,751

3/29/2000

Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachment, and documents 2

04/26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000290 5875951

01 -0:581

(40.00 OP)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Russell C. Tennent of Tallahassee, Florida, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Drive Ring Driver

No. 5,875,951, dated March 2, 1999; and whereas I am now a joint owner of said patent with co-patentee Carroll G. Ingle, and,

Whereas Carroll G. Ingle, of Tallahassee, Florida herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 19045 Talquin Drive,, Tallahassee, Florida 32310 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	14th day	y of March, 2000 at Tallahassee, Florida
		Russle C. Louns
		(signature)
State of Florida)	SS:
	red said	sell C. Tennent FL Lic T553-723-39-014-0
to be his free act and deed to	his 14th	day of March, 2000.

Seal



RECORDED: 03/29/2000

(Notary Public)

Patricia A. Ramsden

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0557